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Membership Roster 
Member/Position  Agency  Email  Phone 1  Phone 2 

Group I: Elected State and Local Officials 

N/A         

Group II: Law Enforcement, Civil Defense, Firefighting, First Aid, Health, Local Environmental, Hospital 
and Transportation Personnel 

Ben Davis 
Maricopa County Department 
of Air Quality 

BDavis@mail.maricopa.gov 
602‐258‐5155 
#221 

602‐525‐3396 

Travis Rand, Deputy Chief   City of Buckeye Fire Dept  trand@buckeyeaz.gov   623‐349‐6718  623‐695‐4441 

Brian Hickey,  
Fire Captain** 

City of Mesa Fire and Medical 
Department 

Brian.Hickey@mesaaz.gov   480‐644‐3092  480‐703‐2249 

Jayme Lee 
Maricopa County Department 
of Public Health 

jayme.lee@maricopa.gov   602‐372‐2693   602‐359‐1495 

Steven Ward 
City of Mesa Fire and Medical 
Department 

Steven.Ward@mesaaz.gov  480‐206‐1658   

Kimberly Campbell  AZ Fire & Medical Authority  kcampbell@afma.az.gov  623‐544‐5400   

Michael Molitor  City of Phoenix Fire Dept.  Michael.p.molitor@phoenix.gov  602‐262‐6799   

Christopher Healey  City of Phoenix Fire Dept.  Chris.b.healey@phoenix.gov  602‐410‐2464   

Michael Branham  Maricopa County Constable  branhamassociates@gmail.com  602‐390‐2184  623‐229‐7784 

Jamie Beauvais 
Arizona Hospital and 
Healthcare Association 

jbeauvais@azhha.org  602‐575‐5427   

Group III: Broadcast and Print Media 

N/A         

Group IV: Community Groups (HOAs, Faith Based Groups, Community Based Groups, etc…) 

Michael Fusco *  Peoria Historical Society  mffusco@cox.net  602‐370‐9723   

Dr. Brian Gerber  Maricopa County COAD  Brian.Gerber@asu.edu   602‐496‐0566 

Group V: Owners and Operators of facilities subject to the requirements of EPCRA 

Wayne Bulsiewicz  Veolia North America  wayne.bulsiewicz@veolia.com  602‐233‐2955  602‐725‐7726 

LEPC Coordinator(s) 

Joshua Yungvirt  
(Coordinator) 

Maricopa County Dept of 
Emergency Management 

joshua.yungvirt@maricopa.gov   602‐273‐1411   

*MC LEPC Chairperson 

**MC LEPC Vice‐Chairperson 


